

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.67/2014
Appellant : Md. Baharul Islam.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Director, Social Welfare, Assam

Date of hearing : 06.06.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 06.06.2016

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Prabin Ch. Chakravarty, SPIO/Dy. Director, Social Welfare, Assam. A Written Statement dated 03.06.2016 received from him.

The Appellant absent without information.

Heard the SPIO. On receipt of the hearing notice from the Commission, RTI Application and First Appeal were searched but could not be traced in the office. However, based on the copies received from the Commission, the information has been collected and was readied to be handed over in course of the hearing today with a letter dated 04.06.2016 written to the Appellant providing the information. A copy thereof has been endorsed and handed over to the Commission.

In view of the facts brought out above, the Commission hereby orders that the information may be furnished to the Appellant by registered post immediately but at any rate not later than 5 days of receipt of this order, keeping evidence of the dispatch on record.

With this, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.67/2014/6 -A

Dtd. 06.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Director, Social Welfare, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati, Pin- 781001 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Director, Social Welfare, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati, Pin-781001 for information.
- 3. Md. Baharul Islam, Vill- Gadarmari, P.O.- Kashari, Dist- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782124 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission